งบกำรเงินน้ีไดรั้บอนุมติัใหอ้อกโดยคณะกรรมกำรผูมี้อ ำนำจของบริษทั เม่ือวนัท่ี 10 มีนำคม 2566

รายงานประจำาปี 2565 212 หมายเหตุประกอบงบการเงิน

49

30. CORRECTION OF ERROR
The Company has adjusted the investment in associates because the Company has not translated foreign currencies
exchange rates with respect to goodwill and fair value from purchase of investment in associates at a closing rate
and has not translated foreign currencies exchange rate with respect to gain on cash flow hedges at the rate prevailing
at the date of the transaction. The Company has restated statement of financial position in which the equity method
is applied as at December 31, 2021, statement of other comprehensive income in which the equity method is applied,
and statement of change in shareholders’ equity in which the equity method is applied for the year then ended, and
the statement of financial position in which the equity method is applied as at January 1, 2021 shown as comparative
in preparing the financial statements.

 Unit: Baht
 Financial statements in which the equity method is applied
 As previously reported Adjustment After Adjustment
Statements of financial position
   as of January 1, 2021
Assets
Investments in associates 11,138,494,496.33 (957,154,091.62) 10,181,340,404.71
Other components of shareholder equity (1,031,139,088.13) (957,154,091.62) (1,988,293,179.75)
Statements of financial position
   as of December 31, 2021
Investments in associates 12,780,073,707.96 (242,515,497.93) 12,537,558,210.03
Other components of shareholder equity (344,967,591.09) (242,515,497.93) (587,483,089.02)

Statement of comprehensive
   income for the year
   ended December 31, 2021
Exchange differences on translating
   financial statements 490,055,322.07 742,662,115.48 1,232,717,437.55
Gain on cash flow hedges 196,116,174.97 (28,023,521.79) 168,092,653.18

31. EVENT AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

On January 31, 2023, the Company canceled and released the Standby letter of credit with Mizuho Bank., Ltd. Bangkok
Branch.  in totaling US Dollar 6. 44 million because Nam Ngiep 1 Power Co. , Ltd.  has completely proceeded the
conditions in Shareholder Support and Subordination Deed : SSSD.

32. APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
These financial statements have been approved for issuance by the Company’s Board directors on March 10, 2023.

213ANNUAL REPORT 2022 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ค่าธรรมเนียมผู้สอบบัญชี
AUDIT FEE

บริิษััทได้้ให้้ บริิษััท เอเอ็นเอส ออดิ้ท จำกััด้ เป็็นผู้้้สอบบัญชีีสำห้รัิบปี็บัญชีี 2565 โด้ยมีีค่่าธริริมีเนียมีและค่่าใชี้จ่าย ด้ังนี�